
Route: 23-169-1   Run: 23-169-1A AM
Route: 23-169-1 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-1
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Black Bus Run: 23-169-1A AM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:35 AM 7:36 AM MAINSAIL DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BELLE ISLE PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
2 7:37 AM 7:38 AM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BOGGANS LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
3 7:39 AM 2258 TOPSAIL RD
4 7:40 AM TOPSAIL RD & FROG POND RD
5 7:40 AM 7:41 AM 1970 TOPSAIL RD
6 7:44 AM 7:45 AM 2142 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
7 7:47 AM 159 MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
8 7:48 AM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SERENITY LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
9 7:49 AM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MUNCARTER PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
10 7:49 AM 7:50 AM ROSALIE PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
11 7:52 AM 7:53 AM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & TOPSAIL MANOR ESTATE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
12 7:53 AM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & ANNIES PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
13 7:54 AM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BARNES LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
14 7:54 AM 7:55 AM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & ALLANS LINE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
15 7:55 AM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BAILEY PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
16 7:58 AM PARMITERS LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
17 8:00 AM 8:03 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 1 of 36



Route: 23-169-1   Run: 23-169-1A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 2 of 36



Route: 23-169-1   Run: 23-169-1A PM
Route: 23-169-1 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-1
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Black Bus Run: 23-169-1A PM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:15 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:31 PM 2:32 PM PARMITERS LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
3 2:35 PM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BAILEY PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
4 2:36 PM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & ALLANS LINE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
5 2:36 PM 2:37 PM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BARNES LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 2:37 PM 2:38 PM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & ANNIES PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
7 2:38 PM 2:39 PM MONUMENT RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & TOPSAIL MANOR ESTATE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
8 2:40 PM 2:41 PM ROSALIE PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
9 2:42 PM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MUNCARTER PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
10 2:42 PM 2:43 PM MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SERENITY LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
11 2:44 PM 159 MILLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
12 2:46 PM TOPSAIL RD & FROG POND RD
13 2:47 PM 1970 TOPSAIL RD
14 2:51 PM 2142 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
15 2:52 PM 2:53 PM 2258 TOPSAIL RD
16 2:54 PM 2:55 PM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BOGGANS LANE; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
17 2:56 PM 2:57 PM MAINSAIL DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BELLE ISLE PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 4 of 36



Route: 23-169-1   Run: 23-169-1A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 5 of 36



Route: 23-169-2   Run: 23-169-2A AM
Route: 23-169-2 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-2
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Blue Bus Run: 23-169-2A AM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:47 AM CHAYTORS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & ROSEGATE PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
2 7:48 AM CHAYTORS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CHAYTORS PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
3 7:50 AM 7:51 AM Wintergreen Rd @ Front View
4 7:51 AM WINTERGREEN RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & GARDNER DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
5 7:52 AM 7:53 AM Chamberlains Rd @ Meagher Pl
6 7:53 AM 7:54 AM Chamberlains Rd @ Browns Ln
7 7:54 AM 7:55 AM #27 Chamberlains Rd
8 7:56 AM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & UPLANDS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
9 7:56 AM VIEW LANE & TOPSAIL RD
10 7:57 AM WOODPATH RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SILVERWOOD DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
11 7:58 AM 14 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
12 7:59 AM 2501 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
13 8:00 AM 8:03 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 7 of 36



Route: 23-169-2   Run: 23-169-2A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 8 of 36



Route: 23-169-2   Run: 23-169-2A PM
Route: 23-169-2 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-2
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Blue Bus Run: 23-169-2A PM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:15 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:31 PM 2501 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
3 2:32 PM 14 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
4 2:33 PM 2:34 PM WOODPATH RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SILVERWOOD DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
5 2:35 PM 2:36 PM CHAYTORS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & ROSEGATE PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 2:36 PM 2:37 PM CHAYTORS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CHAYTORS PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
7 2:38 PM 2:39 PM Wintergreen Rd @ Front View
8 2:39 PM 2:40 PM WINTERGREEN RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & GARDNER DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
9 2:40 PM 2:41 PM Chamberlains Rd @ Meagher Pl
10 2:42 PM Chamberlains Rd @ Browns Ln
11 2:43 PM #27 Chamberlains Rd
12 2:44 PM 2:45 PM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & UPLANDS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
13 2:45 PM VIEW LANE & TOPSAIL RD

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 10 of 36



Route: 23-169-2   Run: 23-169-2A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 11 of 36



Route: 23-169-3   Run: 23-169-3A AM
Route: 23-169-3 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-3
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Red Bus Run: 23-169-3A AM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:31 AM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MERCERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
2 7:31 AM 7:32 AM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & IVIMEY PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
3 7:34 AM NEILS LINE & TREELAND PL
4 7:34 AM #47 Neils Line
5 7:35 AM #11 Hillview Ave
6 7:36 AM 7:37 AM #24 Squires Ave
7 7:37 AM 7:38 AM 6 RIVERSIDE AVE
8 7:38 AM 7:39 AM Sweetenwater @ Echostone Pl
9 7:39 AM 7:40 AM 46 SWEETENWATER CRES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
10 7:41 AM #32 Cliffside Ave
11 7:42 AM 7:43 AM 2 ROCKLAND HTS
12 7:43 AM 7:44 AM #44 Rockland Hts
13 7:45 AM 7:46 AM 62 SWEETENWATER AVE
14 7:47 AM #16 Cambridge Cres
15 7:48 AM 58 SWANSEA ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
16 7:49 AM #117 Swansea St
17 7:50 AM #30 Southshore Dr
18 7:51 AM #5 Southshore Dr
19 7:52 AM Blackstrap Path @ Stratton Pl
20 7:53 AM #26 Blackstrap Path
21 7:54 AM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLACKSTRAP PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
22 7:54 AM Blackstrap @ Caines Pl
23 7:58 AM 14 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
24 7:59 AM 2501 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W  : 2026-06-30
25 8:00 AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 13 of 36



Route: 23-169-3   Run: 23-169-3A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 14 of 36



Route: 23-169-3   Run: 23-169-3A PM
Route: 23-169-3 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-3
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Red Bus Run: 23-169-3A PM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:15 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:31 PM 2501 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
3 2:32 PM 14 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
4 2:34 PM 2:35 PM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & MERCERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
5 2:35 PM 2:36 PM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & IVIMEY PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 2:38 PM NEILS LINE & TREELAND PL
7 2:38 PM #47 Neils Line
8 2:39 PM #11 Hillview Ave
9 2:40 PM 2:41 PM #24 Squires Ave
10 2:42 PM 6 RIVERSIDE AVE
11 2:43 PM Sweetenwater @ Echostone Pl
12 2:44 PM 2:45 PM 46 SWEETENWATER CRES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
13 2:45 PM 2:46 PM #32 Cliffside Ave
14 2:47 PM 2:48 PM 2 ROCKLAND HTS
15 2:48 PM 2:49 PM #44 Rockland Hts
16 2:50 PM 2:51 PM 62 SWEETENWATER AVE
17 2:52 PM 2:53 PM #16 Cambridge Cres
18 2:53 PM 2:54 PM 58 SWANSEA ST; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
19 2:54 PM 2:55 PM #117 Swansea St
20 2:56 PM #30 Southshore Dr
21 2:56 PM #5 Southshore Dr
22 2:58 PM Blackstrap Path @ Stratton Pl
23 2:59 PM #26 Blackstrap Path
24 2:59 PM 3:00 PM BLACKSTRAP PATH; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLACKSTRAP PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
25 3:00 PM 3:01 PM Blackstrap @ Caines Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 16 of 36



Route: 23-169-3   Run: 23-169-3A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 17 of 36



Route: 23-169-4   Run: 23-169-4A AM
Route: 23-169-4 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-4
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Orange Bus Run: 23-169-4A AM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:39 AM Fowlers Rd @ Cozumel Pl
2 7:39 AM 7:40 AM 351 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W  : 2026-06-30
3 7:40 AM 7:41 AM Chanterelle @ Cardero Pl
4 7:41 AM 7:42 AM Chaterelle @ Carrigan Pl
5 7:44 AM Fowlers @ Petawa Park
6 7:45 AM Swansea St @ Petawa Park
7 7:47 AM #67 Sparrow Dr
8 7:47 AM 7:48 AM Sparrow @ Swansea St
9 7:48 AM 7:49 AM Sparrow @ Starrigan Pl
10 7:56 AM 2715 TOPSAIL RD
11 7:57 AM Topsail Rd @ Javelin Pl
12 7:57 AM Topsail Rd @ Ewings Rd
13 7:57 AM 7:58 AM Topsail Rd @ Cabot Rd
14 7:59 AM 2501 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W  : 2026-06-30
15 8:00 AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 19 of 36



Route: 23-169-4   Run: 23-169-4A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 20 of 36



Route: 23-169-4   Run: 23-169-4A PM
Route: 23-169-4 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-4
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Orange Bus Run: 23-169-4A PM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:15 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:31 PM 2501 TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W  : 2026-06-30
3 2:33 PM Topsail Rd @ Cabot Rd
4 2:33 PM 2:34 PM Topsail Rd @ Ewings Rd
5 2:34 PM Topsail Rd @ Javelin Pl
6 2:35 PM 2715 TOPSAIL RD
7 2:42 PM Sparrow @ Starrigan Pl
8 2:43 PM Sparrow @ Swansea St
9 2:44 PM #67 Sparrow Dr
10 2:45 PM Swansea St @ Petawa Park
11 2:46 PM 2:47 PM Fowlers @ Petawa Park
12 2:48 PM 2:49 PM Chaterelle @ Carrigan Pl
13 2:50 PM 2:51 PM Chanterelle @ Cardero Pl
14 2:51 PM 2:52 PM 351 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W  : 2026-06-30
15 2:52 PM Fowlers Rd @ Cozumel Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 22 of 36



Route: 23-169-4   Run: 23-169-4A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 23 of 36



Route: 23-169-5   Run: 23-169-5A AM
Route: 23-169-5 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-5
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Green Bus Run: 23-169-5A AM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:43 AM 7:44 AM Richs @ Swansborough Hts
2 7:45 AM Swansborough @ Sailview Pl
3 7:47 AM 191 FOWLERS RD
4 7:48 AM #20 Buckingham Dr
5 7:48 AM 7:49 AM BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLUE SPRUCE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 7:49 AM Spruce Hill Rd @ Buckingham Dr
7 7:50 AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CONIFEROUS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
8 7:50 AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SPRUCE HILL ESTATES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
9 7:51 AM #17 Spruce Hill Estate
10 7:51 AM Topsail Hts @ Spruce Hill Est
11 7:52 AM 7:53 AM Monument @ Abigail Pl
12 7:54 AM 7:55 AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SPRUCE HILL PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
13 7:55 AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & KINGSWOOD DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
14 7:56 AM 7:57 AM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & HALEYS PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
15 7:59 AM 8:00 AM CHURCH TERR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & RECTORY RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
16 8:00 AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 25 of 36



Route: 23-169-5   Run: 23-169-5A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 26 of 36



Route: 23-169-5   Run: 23-169-5A PM
Route: 23-169-5 Operator: Parsons and Sons Transportation Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-169-5
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Green Bus Run: 23-169-5A PM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:15 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:30 PM 2:31 PM CHURCH TERR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & RECTORY RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
3 2:33 PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & HALEYS PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
4 2:34 PM 2:35 PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & KINGSWOOD DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
5 2:35 PM 2:36 PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SPRUCE HILL PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
6 2:37 PM 2:38 PM Monument @ Abigail Pl
7 2:38 PM 2:39 PM Topsail Hts @ Spruce Hill Est
8 2:39 PM #17 Spruce Hill Estate
9 2:40 PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & SPRUCE HILL ESTATES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
10 2:41 PM SPRUCE HILL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & CONIFEROUS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
11 2:41 PM Spruce Hill Rd @ Buckingham Dr
12 2:42 PM 2:43 PM BUCKINGHAM DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & BLUE SPRUCE DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
13 2:43 PM #20 Buckingham Dr
14 2:43 PM 2:44 PM 191 FOWLERS RD
15 2:45 PM 2:46 PM Swansborough @ Sailview Pl
16 2:47 PM 2:48 PM Richs @ Swansborough Hts

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 28 of 36



Route: 23-169-5   Run: 23-169-5A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 29 of 36



Route: 23-275-01   Run: 23-275-01A AM
Route: 23-275-01 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-275-01
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Yellow Bus Run: 23-275-01A AM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 7:41 AM #34 Kirkston Ave
2 7:41 AM 7:42 AM Thomston Ave @ Kirkston Ave
3 7:43 AM Haliburton @ Lucston Ave
4 7:45 AM #20 Earlston Ave
5 7:46 AM 273 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
6 7:47 AM Fowlers @ Valleyview Cres
7 7:47 AM 7:48 AM Fowlers @ Horizon Pl
8 7:49 AM NEILS EXTENSION LINE & PARTRIDGE PL
9 7:50 AM Neils Line Ext @ Quartz Pl
10 7:50 AM #16 Swansea St
11 7:52 AM 14 TAMPA DR
12 7:52 AM 1 TAMPA DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
13 7:53 AM #153 Fowlers Rd
14 7:53 AM 7:54 AM Fowlers @ Denford Estates
15 7:54 AM #108 Fowlers Rd
16 7:56 AM 14 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
17 7:57 AM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & JASON PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
18 7:58 AM 7:59 AM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & RED SKY ESTATES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
19 8:00 AM 8:02 AM Topsail Elementary Driveway

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 31 of 36



Route: 23-275-01   Run: 23-275-01A AM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 32 of 36



Route: 23-275-01   Run: 23-275-01A PM
Route: 23-275-01 Operator: Dave Gulliver Cabs Ltd.
Vehicle: 23-275-01
Description:
Schools:  Topsail Elementary (366)

Description: Yellow Bus Run: 23-275-01A PM 
Schools: Topsail Elementary

# Arrival Departure Description
1 2:15 PM 2:30 PM Topsail Elementary Driveway
2 2:31 PM 2:32 PM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & RED SKY ESTATES; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
3 2:34 PM 2:35 PM TOPSAIL RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH & JASON PL; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH
4 2:35 PM 14 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
5 2:37 PM 2:38 PM #108 Fowlers Rd
6 2:38 PM Fowlers @ Denford Estates
7 2:39 PM #153 Fowlers Rd
8 2:41 PM Neils Line Ext @ Quartz Pl
9 2:41 PM 2:42 PM NEILS EXTENSION LINE & PARTRIDGE PL
10 2:43 PM 1 TAMPA DR; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
11 2:43 PM 2:44 PM 14 TAMPA DR
12 2:45 PM #16 Swansea St
13 2:47 PM 273 FOWLERS RD; CONCEPTION BAY SOUTH; A1W
14 2:48 PM 2:49 PM #20 Earlston Ave
15 2:49 PM 2:50 PM #34 Kirkston Ave
16 2:50 PM 2:51 PM Thomston Ave @ Kirkston Ave
17 2:52 PM 2:53 PM Haliburton @ Lucston Ave
18 2:55 PM 2:56 PM Fowlers @ Valleyview Cres
19 2:56 PM Fowlers @ Horizon Pl

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 34 of 36



Route: 23-275-01   Run: 23-275-01A PM

Route Summary

Generated: 2025-08-05 1:47 PM 35 of 36


